*K23U0513* K23U 0513
VI Semester B.Sc. Degree (CBCSS-OBE-Regular/Supplementary/
Improvement) Examination, April 2023
(2019 and 2020 Admissions)
CORE COURSE In mAthEmAtICS
6B10 mAt : Real Analysis – II
Time : 3 Hours Max. Marks : 48
parT – a

such that if P
.
 and Q
.
  are any two tagged partitions of [a, b] with || P
.
 || < η∈ and
|| Q
.
 || < η∈, then S f p S f( , ) ( , )
−  <∈Q .
26. prove that if f : [a, b] →  is monotone on [a, b], then f ∈ R [a, b].
27. State and prove Cauchy criterion for uniform convergence of sequence of
functions.
––––––––––––––––––
*K24U0059* K24U 0059
Sixth Semester B.Sc. Degree (C.B.C.S.S. – OBE – Regular/Supplementary/
Improvement) Examination, April 2024
(2019 to 2021 Admissions)
CORE COURSE IN MATHEMATICS

1
1 2 .
	 b)	 Find	the	Taylor	series	of	 f z
z
( ) =
1
with center z0	=	i.
27.	 Give	 two	 Laurent	 series	 expansions	with	 center	 at	 z0	 =	 0	 for	 the	 function
f z
z z
( ) =
−( )
1
12 and	specify	the	region	of	convergence.
––––––––––––––––––
*K23U0514*  K23U 0514
Reg. No. : .................................
Name : .....................................
VI Semester B.Sc. Degree (CBCSS – OBE – Regular/Supplementary/
Improvement) Examination, April 2023

+( )
1
2
 with center z0	=	i,	also	find	radius	of
 convergence.
27. a) State and prove Cauchy’s residue theorem.
 b) Evaluate
C
dz
z z
C z3 1
2
−( )
=∫ , : | | , in the counter clock wise direction.
___________________
*K23U0515*  K23U 0515
Reg. No. : .................................
Name : .....................................
VI Semester B.Sc. Degree (CBCSS – OBE – Regular/Supplementary/
Improvement) Examination, April 2023

dy
dx
y1 2  where y(0) = 0.
26. Find the Fourier series of the function f x
x x
x x
( )
,
( ) ,
2 2
2
3
2
.
_________________
*K23U0229* K23U 0229
VI Semester B.Sc. Degree (C.B.C.S.S. – Supplementary)
Examination, April 2023
(2017 to 2018 Admissions)
CORE COURSE IN MATHEMATICS

 b) Is the sequence z1, z2, ..., zn, ... where z
n i
n in = +
π
 converges ? Justify.
24. Find all Taylor and Laurent series of f z
z
z z
( ) =
− +
− +
2 3
3 22 with center 0.
––––––––––––––––––
*K23U0229* -3- K23U 0229
*K24U0060*  K24U 0060
Reg. No. : ................................
Name : .....................................
Sixth Semester B.Sc. Degree (CBCSS – OBE – Regular/Supplementary/
Improvement) Examination, April 2024

y=
−
+
=, ( )0 1	taking	h	=	0.2.
27.	 From	the	following	table	values	of	x	and	y	determine	:
 i) f(0.23)
 ii) f(0.29)
x f(x)
0.20 1.6596
0.22 1.6698
0.24 1.6804
0.26 1.6912
0.28 1.7024
0.30 1.7139
 ___________________
*K24U0394* K24U 0394
Reg. No. : .................................
Name : .....................................
Sixth Semester B.Sc. Degree (CBCSS – Supplementary/One Time
Mercy Chance) Examination, April 2024

z z
dz
C
2 4 3+ +∫ , where C is the circle with center –1 and
radius 2 in counter clockwise.
 24. a) State and prove Cauchy’s Inequality.
  b) Evaluate
e
z z
dz
z
C ( ) ( )− +∫ 1 42 2 2
, for any contour C for which 1 lies inside
and ±2i lie outside taken in counter clockwise. (2�6=12)
_________________________
*K24U0061* K24U 0061
Reg. No. : .................................
Name : .....................................
VI Semester B.Sc. Degree (C.B.C.S.S. – O.B.E. – Regular/Supplementary/
Improvement) Examination, April 2024

3 1 1
	using	elementary	row	operations.
26.	 Find	the	values	of	a	and	b	for	which	the	system	of	equations
	 x	+	y	+	z	=	3
	 x	+	2y	+	2z	=	6
	 x	+	9y	+	az	=	b	have
	 1)	 no	solution ;
	 2)	 unique	solution	and ;
	 3)	 an	infinite	number	of	solutions.
27.	 Using	Cayley	Hamilton	theorem	find	the	inverse	of	A =
2 1 1
0 1 0
1 1 2
.
––––––––––––
*K24U0395* K24U 0395
Reg. No. : .................................
Name : .....................................
Sixth Semester B.Sc. Degree (C.B.C.S.S. – Supplementary/One Time Mercy
Chance) Examination, April 2024

if and only if it is closed.
 20. Let X be an infinite set. Show that
  T = {U ⊆ X : U = φ or X \ U is finite} is a topology on X. (4×4=16)
SECTION – D
  Answer any two questions. Each question carries 6 marks.
 21. State and prove Riemann’s Criterion for integrability.
 22. Let (fn) be a sequence of bounded functions on A ⊆ R. Prove that this sequence
converges uniformly on A to a bounded function f if and only if for each ∈ > 0
there is number H(∈) in N such that for all m, n ≥ H(∈), then ||fm – fn|| A ≤ ∈.
 23. Show that in a metric space X :
 a) any union of open sets is open and
 b) any finite intersection of open sets is open.
 24. Let f : X → Y be a mapping of one topological space into another. Show that f is
continuous if and only if f –1 (F) is closed in X whenever F is closed in Y. (2×6=12)
___________________
*K23U0517* K23U 0517
Reg. No. : ................................
Name : .....................................
VI Semester B.Sc. Degree (CBCSS – OBE – Regular/Supplementary/
Improvement) Examination, April 2023

21.	 Let	G	be	a	graph	with	n	vertices.	Prove	that	if	G	is	a	connected	graph	with	n	–	1
edges	then	G	is	a	tree.
22.	 a)	 Define	Jordan	curve.	Give	one	example.
	 b)	 State	Jordan	curve	theorem.
23.	 Explain	contraction	with	example.
PART – D
Answer any two questions. Each question carries six marks.
24.	 Prove	that	a	tree	with	n	vertices	has	precisely	n	–	1	edges.
25.	 a)	 State	and	prove	the	first	theorem	of	graph	theory.
	 b)	 Prove	that	every	graph	has	an	even	number	of	odd	vertices.
	 c)	 Let	G	 be	 a	 k-regular	 graph,	where	 k	 is	 an	 odd	 number.	 Prove	 that	 the
number	of	edges	in	G	is	a	multiple	of	k.
26.	 Prove	that	a	connected	graph	is	Euler	iff	the	degree	of	every	vertex	is	even.
27.	 Prove	that	k5,	the	complete	graph	on	five	vertices,	is	non	planar.
_________________
*K24U0062* K24U 0062
Reg. No. : .................................
Name : .....................................
VI Semester B.Sc. Degree (C.B.C.S.S. – OBE – Regular/Supplementary/
Improvement) Examination, April 2024